CRTK2
CARETAKER LED
Solid State LED
DUSK-TO-DAWN
AREA/ROADWAY LUMINAIRE
Streetworks
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction

TD500061EN
September 6, 2019 9:55 AM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Family Light Engine Driver Voltage Distribution
CRTK2=�Caretaker C013=1 LED, Approximately 30% Output
C015=1 LED, Approximately 50% Output
C016=1 LED, Approximately 60% Output
C018=1 LED, Approximately 80% Output
C01=1 LED, Full Output
C01H=1 LED, High Lumen Output
D=Dimming (0-10V)
5LTD=DALI
U=Universal (120-277V) T2=Type II
T3=Type III
T5R=Type V Round
Options (Add as Suffix) Color Accessories (Order Separately)
7030=70 CRI / 3000K
7050=70 CRI / 5000K
8027=80 CRI / 2700K
SR=Small Acrylic Refractor (Factory Installed)
U0=Zero Uplight Shield 1
TH=Tool-less Door Hardware
4N7= NEMA 7-PIN Photocontrol Receptacle
S=Shorting Cap
MSP/DIM-L30=Integrated Sensor for Dimming Operation, 12' - 30' Mounting Height 2,3
10K=10kV UL 1449 Surge Protection Device
10MSP=10kV MOV Surge Protection Device
20K=20kV UL 1449 Surge Protection Device
20MSP=20kV MOV Surge Protection Device
CC=Coastal Construction 4
V=(3) 5' #14 External Leads
B18=18" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B24=24" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B30=30" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
WPBKT=Wall or Pole Mounting Bracket
5=120V NEMA Photocontrol Included 8
A=�Raw Aluminum
AP=Grey
RMARROA5=�ANSI/NEMA Standard Refractor Assembly
SR-CARETAKER=�Small Acrylic Refractor
U0-XX=Zero Uplight Shield 5
LLPC=Long-life Photocontrol
LLPC-FO=Long-life Photocontrol (Fail Off)
HSS-CRTK2=Field Install House Side Shield 6
DS-HSS-CRTK2=Drop Shield House Side Shield
OA1226=10kV Surge Module Replacement
OA/RA1013=Shorting Cap
ISHH-01=Integrated Sensor Programming Remote 7
HS-VERD=Verdeon House Side Shield 6
VGS-F/B=Vertical Glare Shield, Front/Back
VGS-SIDE=Vertical Glare Shield, Side
NOTE:
1. U0 option not offered with SR option.
2. Integrated Sensor not available with 10K or 20K options or 5LTD driver.
3. MSP option in conjunction with C01H or C01 Light Engine only suitable up to 30°C ambient. All other Light Engines only suitable up to 35°C ambient.
4. Anti-corrosion treatment on external components, external screws/mounting bolts, and standard pipe clamp.
5. Replace XX with color.
6. Not for use on T5R optical distribution.
7. This tool enables adjustment to parameters including high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay, cutoff and more. Consult your lighting representative at Eaton for more information.
8. 120V input voltage only required.
CRTK2 CARETAKER LEDpage 5
Specifications and
dimensions subject to
change without notice.
Eaton
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
TD500061EN
September 6, 2019 9:55 AM
	TD500061EN
-1: CRTK2-C015-D-U-T5R-SR-4N7-10MSP-A